|--|--|--|

Commander of the comman	
10m110-1554 (Rev. 57705)	5 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Trademan
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	Onited States Patent and Trademan
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	01718 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names addresses as sitizanship attached?
JM STOCKHOLDER REPRESENTATIVE, LLC	Name: XYRON, INC.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7400 E. Tierra Buena La
Corporation- State: Minnesota	City: Scottsdale
Other	State: Arizona
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:zip: 85260
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 27, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Arizona
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Termination of License Agt.	representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignr
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached.	See attached.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	
	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and
	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman Internal Address: Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 025907-00000000000000000000000000000000000
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman Internal Address: Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: Virginia Zip: 22102 Phone Number: 703-770-7900	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 025907-00000000000000000000000000000000000
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman Internal Address: Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: Virginia Zip: 22102 Phone Number: 703-770-7900 Fax Number: 703-770-7901	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 025907-00000000000000000000000000000000000
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman Internal Address: Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: Virginia Zip: 22102 Phone Number: 703-770-7900	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman Internal Address: Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: Virginia Zip: 22102 Phone Number: 703-770-7900 Fax Number: 703-770-7901 Email Address: byan.collinsepillsburylaw 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 025907-000000 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-3975
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman Internal Address: Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: Virginia Zip: 22102 Phone Number: 703-770-7900 Fax Number: 703-770-7901 Email Address: byyan.collipsepillsburylaw 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 025907-00000000000000000000000000000000000
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman Internal Address: Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: Virginia Zip: 22102 Phone Number: 703-770-7900 Fax Number: 703-770-7901 Email Address: byan.collinsepillsburylaw 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 025907-000000 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-3975 Authorized User Name

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0234

A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO.(S) series code/serial no	ATION NO. (S) OR REGISTRATION MARK	B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S)	MARK
76/441938	X PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT & Design	2730899	X Shape product configuration
78/274489	LEGACIES	2705820	CREATE-A-STICKER
78/274530	PREVIEW	2524093	PREVIEW GRAPHICS SYSTEMS
		2473709	PREVIEW SYSTEMS
		2549392	PREVIEW SYSTEMS & Design
		2328759	PREVIEW GRAPHICS & Design
1			
			
	 		

TERMINATION OF CREATIVE BUSINESS LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF CREATIVE BUSINESS LICENSE AGREEMENT dated as of (this "Termination"), is entered into by and among Xyron, Inc., an Arizona corporation (the Company"), for itself and as successor in interest to Esselte Acquisition Sub, Inc., an Arizona corporation (the "Buyer"), and JM Stockholder Representative, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, as Stockholder Representative, ("JM" or the "Licensee") (all collectively "the Parties").

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a certain Creative Business License Agreement dated as of December 12, 2003 ("the Creative Business License Agreement") pursuant to terms in a certain Stock Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2003 (the "Stock Purchase Agreement"), by and among J.W. Childs Holdings Sweden AB, the Buyer, the Company and the stockholders of the Company listed on the signature pages thereto (the "Stockholders") and the holders of the Company options listed on the signature pages thereto (the "Optionholders"); and

WHEREAS, the Creative Business License Agreement contemplated termination upon the occurrence of one or more events, which have occurred; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to confirm that the Creative Business License Agreement has been terminated, and provide this document for recordation at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, where a Recordable version of the Creative Business License Agreement has been filed for public notice purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements set forth herein, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

1. **DEFINITIONS.**

1.1 <u>Definitions</u>. For purposes of this Agreement, except as otherwise expressly provided or unless the context clearly requires otherwise, terms used in this Termination shall have the same meaning as defined in Section 1 of the Creative Business License Agreement.

2. TERMINATION.

2.1 The Creative Business License is hereby terminated.

3. RECORDATION.

3.1 This Termination may be recorded at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office against any Intellectual Property against which the Recordable Creative Business License Agreement was filed, including but not limited to the Intellectual Property in the schedule attached hereto.

[Signatures on Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

XYRON, INC., for itself and as successor in interest to Esselte Acquisition Sub, Inc.

The Charles I OCC

JM STOCKHOLDER REPRESENTATIVE, LLC

By:_____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

XYRON, INC., for itself and as successor in interest to Esselte Acquisition Sub, Inc.

Ву:	 	 	
lts:			

JM STOCKHOLDER REPRESENTATIVE, LLC

By: /- //ll/

SCHEDULE OF CREATIVE BUSINESS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

A P	atents			
Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Pat. No. (if any)	Client Ref. w/
ĺ				<u>Pillsbury</u>
				Winthrop(if
				any)
US	60/091,295	6/30/98		4 Pro
US	09/343,676	6/30/99	6,403,185	4 Reg
BR	P19911644-8	6/29/99		4-BR
CA	2335316	6/29/99		4-CA
JP	2000-557317	6/29/99		4-JP
MX	12788	6/29/99		4-MX
AU	48204/99	6/29/99	747200	4-AU
EP	99931771.2	6/29/99		4-EP
TW	88111106	6/30/99	TW154311	4-TW
US	10/051,150	1/22/02		4-DIV
US	09/365,751	8/3/99	6,335,067	5 Reg
US	09/564,587	5/5/00	6,422,281	9 Reg
TW	89108610	5/4/00	140485	9-TW
BR	PI 0010591-0	5/4/00		9-BR
JP	2000-615215	5/4/00		9-JP
EP	00928776.4	5/4/00		9EP
CN	00808509.9	5/4/00		9 CN
CA	2372950	5/4/00		9 CA
AU	46958/00	5/4/00	755060	9 AU
HK	02102728.3	4/10/02		9 HK
MX	PA/A2001/011211	5/4/00		9 MX
US	10/139,397	5/7/02		9 Div
US	09/798,891	3/6/2001	6,539,997	12 Reg
EP	03250671.9	2/3/03		12-EP
JP	2003-055064	3/3/03		12 JP
US	09/691,042	10/19/2000	6,576,080	13-REG
US	10/339,575	1/10/03		13-DIV
EP	00984559.5	10/20/00		13 EP
CN	814557-1	10/20/00	CN 1382082A	13 CN
CA	2387008	10/20/00		13 CA
MX_	PA/A/2002 003956	10/20/00		13 MX
BR	PI 0015238-2	10/20/00		13 BR
JP	2001-531578	10/20/00		13 JP
US	10/372,807	2/26/03		14 CIP
US	09/814,118	3/22/01	-	15 Reg
PCT	WO/02/076694	3/22/02		15 PCT
US	29/137,891	3/2/01	DES 451,959	20 Des
US	29/150,026	10/31/01	DES 459,396	20 Des -CIP
US	10/197,856	7/19/02		26 Reg
PCT	PCT/US02/ 23206	7/19/02		26 PCT
US	08/716,360	3/17/95		27REG
US	10/176,216	6/21/02		27-DIV
DE	69518835	3/17/95	DE69518835	
EP	95911433.1	3/17/95	EP0756721	
IT	EP split	3/17/95	IT756721	1

400359971v1

NE	EP split	3/17/95	NE756721	
FR	EP split	3/17/95	FR756721	
SW	EP split	3/17/95	SW756721	
GB	EP split	3/17/95	GB756721	
US	08/454,334	3/1/96	5,842,096	28 Reg
US	09/079,182	5/14/98	6,198,898	29 Reg
AU	5707194	12/17/93	AU681616	
CA	2152060	12/17/93		
DE	EP split	12/17/93	DE69324602	
EP	94902901.1	12/17/93	EP0674779	
FR	EP split	12/17/93	FR674779	
IT	EP split	12/17/93	IT674779	
SW	EP split	12/17/93	SW674779	
NE	EP split	12/17/93	NE674779	
GB	9325904.2	12/17/93	GB2273466	
US_	10/178,615	6/25/02		30 Reg
PCT	Not yet assigned	6/19/03		30 PCT
US	60/441,732	1/23/03		34 PRO
US	60/441,350	1/22/03		38 PRO
US	60/477,914	6/13/03		44 Pro
US	60/462,741	4/15/03		45 PRO
US	10/673,579	9/30/03		4 Div 2
BR	Awaiting #	7/19/02		26 BR
CN	02806225.6	7/19/02		26 CN
JР	2003-513777	7/19/02		26 ЈР
AU	2002317551	7/19/02		26 AU

B. Trademarks

1. Xyron Incorporated

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Class(es)	Application Ser. No. or Registration No.	Application Filing Date or Registration Issue Date	Pillsbury Winthrop Ref. No.
US	THE LITTLE MACHINE WITH THE BIG IDEA	16	2374628	8/8/00	256735
US	X Shape product configuration	7	2730899	3/24/03	284540
US	CREATE-A-STICKER	16	2705820	4/15/03	256742
US	STICKY SPOTS	16	76494692	2/19/03	301624
US	X PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT & Design	42	76441938	8/16/02	284598
US	LEGACIES	16	78274489	7/15/03	304405
US	PREVIEW	17,42	78274530	7/15/03	303284
CTM	CREATIVE STATION	7,16,17	2537058	1/14/02	156988
US	PREVIEW GRAPHICS SYSTEMS	42	2524093	1/1/02	
US	PREVIEW SYSTEMS	7	2473709	7/31/01	
US	PREVIEW SYSTEMS & Design	7	2549392	3/19/02	

US	PREVIEW GRAPHICS &	7	2328759	3/14/00	
	Design				
CTM	PREVIEW	7	944611	1/26/00	
UK	PREVIEW	7	2162999		
Canada	PREVIEW GRAPHICS SYSTEMS & Design	42	10999919	4/17/01	- 1
Mexico	PREVIEW GRAPHICS SYSTEMS & Design		487114		

3

400359971v1

RECORDED: 08/30/2006